

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1  
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 252  
CITY OF NEEDVILLE, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
APRIL 11, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S. YOUNG  
APRIL 11, 2024  
2176-4011 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$963,330.08
2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$1,378,888.88

CALENDAR DAYS 60/75



04/11/2024

I, TUCKER NOVOSAD, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1  
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 252  
 CITY OF NEEDVILLE, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 11, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. YOUNG  
 APRIL 11, 2024  
 2176-4011 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING ITEMS SECTION 1</b>							
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11825	\$51.38	\$607,568.50	\$69.00	\$815,925.00
2	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4657	\$3.88	\$18,069.16	\$5.00	\$23,285.00
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2386	\$3.88	\$9,257.68	\$5.00	\$11,930.00
4	3" TYPE "D" HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH 8" BLACK BASE AND PRIME COAT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	290	\$128.00	\$37,120.00	\$225.00	\$65,250.00
5	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13389	\$2.98	\$39,899.22	\$9.00	\$120,501.00
6	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 3% BY DRY WEIGHT, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	133	\$328.00	\$43,624.00	\$425.00	\$56,525.00
7	FLY ASH FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 7% BY DRY WEIGHT, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	311	\$148.00	\$46,028.00	\$250.00	\$77,750.00
8	TIE IN PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	INSTALL TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
10	TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,688.00	\$16,880.00	\$1,884.00	\$18,840.00
11	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$18.00	\$234.00	\$20.00	\$260.00
12	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (SIGNS, STRIPING, BUTTONS, ETC.), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	18" STORM SEWER CULVERTS, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	222	\$88.00	\$19,536.00	\$115.00	\$25,530.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "D" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
15	6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENTS FOR 18" RCP STORM SEWER CULVERTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,928.00	\$7,712.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	FINAL LOT & RESERVE GRADING (83 LOTS & 9 RESERVES), INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3729	\$3.88	\$14,468.52	\$7.00	\$26,103.00
18	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING ASPHALT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY AND CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$28.00	\$2,352.00	\$35.00	\$2,940.00
<b>PAVING ITEMS SECTION 1 SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$917,849.08</b>		<b>\$1,335,339.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>							
1	MAINTAIN AND REMOVE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$488.00	\$488.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1  
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 252  
CITY OF NEEDVILLE, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
APRIL 11, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S. YOUNG  
APRIL 11, 2024  
2176-4011 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$588.63	\$588.63
3	DUAL 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$60.00	\$7,680.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00
4	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH ALONG NEEDVILLE-FAIRCHILD ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1800	\$1.80	\$3,240.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00
5	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE BEHIND BACK OF CURB (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7073	\$1.00	\$7,073.00	\$1.25	\$8,841.25
6	HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR R.O.W., (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
7	BROADCASTING SEEDING FOR LOTS, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
8	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	FORT BEND COUNTY ROW PERMIT	LS	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$45,481.00</b>		<b>\$43,549.88</b>
<b><u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u></b>							
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS SECTION 1					\$917,849.08		\$1,335,339.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$45,481.00		\$43,549.88
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$963,330.08</b>		<b>\$1,378,888.88</b>